

Together We Can

Press Release

Canara Bank Inaugurates Digital Library at Chandrabalee Singh Inter College in Ayodhya

Ayodhya, 12 July 2024: Canara Bank is pleased to announce the inauguration of a state-of-the-art digital library at Chandrabalee Singh Inter College in Ayodhya. This significant initiative, part of the bank's Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) program, aims to enhance educational resources and opportunities for students in the region.

The digital library was inaugurated by Shri Ravi Prakash Jaiswal, General Manager, Canara Bank H.O. Bengaluru in presence of Shri Vikas Bharti, Regional Head of Ayodhya Regional Office. The ceremony was also graced by the presence of distinguished guests Shri Ved Prakash Gupta (MLA-Ayodhya), Shri Amal Gupta, Shri Shivendra Singh, and Shri Murari Singh.

The digital library is equipped with advanced technology and an extensive collection of e-books, journals, and interactive learning tools. It is designed to provide students with access to a wealth of knowledge and learning resources, bridging the digital divide and fostering a culture of continuous learning and development.

Shri Ravi Prakash Jaiswal, General Manager, Canara Bank H.O. Bengaluru, highlighted the importance of this initiative, "Our investment in the digital library reflects our commitment to leveraging technology for the betterment of society. We believe that access to digital resources will open up new avenues for learning and development for the students of Chandrabalee Singh Inter College."

2nd Cross, Gandhi Nagar Bengaluru – 560009 Tel no: 080-22340477 E mail: hoppr@canarabank.com www.canarabank.com